VILLAGE OF FOREST VIEW

ORDINANCE NO. 25-02

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF AN ANNEXATION AGREEMENT (COMBINED WAREHOUSE/5000 SOUTH CENTRAL AVENUE)

PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF FOREST VIEW, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, this 28th day of January, 2025.

Published in pamphlet form by authority of the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Forest View, Cook County, Illinois, this 28th day of January, 2025.

VILLAGE OF FOREST VIEW

ORDINANCE NO. 25-02

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF AN ANNEXATION AGREEMENT (COMBINED WAREHOUSE/5000 SOUTH CENTRAL AVENUE)

BE IT ORDAINED by the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Forest View,

Cook County, Illinois, as follows:

SECTION 1. Approval. The President and Board of Trustees hereby approve a certain

"Annexation Agreement" with Chicago Title Land Truste Company, as Successor Trustee to

Northstar Trust Company, as Successor Trustee to U.S. Bank N.A., as Successor Trustee to Firstar

Bank, as Trustee u/t/a dated August 18, 1998, and known as Trust No. 7108, in connection with

the property described in said Agreement. Said Agreement shall be substantially in the form of

Exhibit 1 attached hereto and made a part hereof.

SECTION 2. Authorization. The Village President and Village Clerk are hereby

authorized and directed to execute and attest, respectively, the Annexation Agreement.

SECTION 3. Effective Date. This Ordinance shall take effect upon its passage, approval

and publication in pamphlet form as provided by law.

PASSED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF FOREST VIEW,

COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, THIS 28th DAY OF January, 2025.

AYES:

Trustees Ramirez, Sudkamp, Grossi, Hubacek, Nevarez, Liska

NAYS:

NA

ABSENT:

NA

1

APPROVED BY THE PRESIDENT OF THE VILLAGE OF FOREST VIEW, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, THIS 28th DAY OF January, 2025.

	Nancy L. Miller Village President	
ATTEST:		
Laura D. McGuffey Village Clerk		

EXHIBIT 1

Annexation Agreement